FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-13-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101486715

1220	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
New New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 10/1/99 Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name State Street Bank and Trust Company	8/22/00			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
✓ Other a Massachusetts trust company				
	[
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition []			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Citizens Bank of Massachusetts				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 100 Summer Street, 13th Floor				
Address (line 2) Attn: Communications and Publishing Div	rision			
Address (line 3) Boston	MA 02110			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other a Massachusetts bank	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
2000 GTUN11 00000098 75364404 FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 OP 2300.00 OP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete this Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Ro	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number (60	3) 471-0220
Name	Debra M. Feins, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Debra M. Feins, Esq., P.C) <u> </u>	
Address (line 2)	Of Counsel, Scotch & Zali	nsky	
Address (line 3)	23 Galloway Lane		
Address (line 4)	Bedford NH 03110-5718		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 8
Trademark		or Registration Number(s)	✓ Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>o</u>	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
	demark Application Number		ration Number(s)
75/364,40	4 75/331,376 7	74/357,062 1,644,122	2,097,570 1,359,775
74/540,393	3 74/322,291 7.	4/514,722 962,060	956,526 955,779
74/513,42	9 74/532,323	75-329972 950,376	954,101 636,620
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 93
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 2,340.00
Method o		losed 🔽 Deposit Account	
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Debra M. Fei	ins, Esq.	Kertua W. Dein	9/26/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 I RADEIVIARP	AS ONLY TRADEMARK			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name State Street Bank and Trust Compa				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Corporation Association			
Other a Massachusetts trust company				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Citizens Bank of Massachusetts				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 100 Summer Street, 13th Floor				
Address (line 2) Communications and Publishing Division				
	D2110			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
Other a Massachusetts bank (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
75-329971 74/397,139 74/309,651	935,727 1,742,277 1,269,789			
74/275,015 74/514,444 74/551,036	1,865,666 2,125,823 2,127,446			
74/404,098 75/349996 75/339716	1,821,238 2,098,155 1,025,474			
75/302478 75/254163 75/204373	1,063,853 973,432 1,159,481			
	1,088,122 1,161,357 1,161,900			
	1,208,739 1,482,328 1,482,826			
	725,651 1,910,849 2,166,988			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveyir Enter Addition	ng Party nal Conveying Party	Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attach	Execution Date
Name	State Street Bank and Trust Co	ompany		Month Day Year 8/22/00
Formerly				
Individ	lual General Partnership I	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
✓ Other	a Massachusetts trust company			
Citizer	ship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving	g Party nal Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached	
Nan	e Citizens Bank of Massachusetts			
DBA/AKA/T	A			
Composed	of			
Address (line	100 Summer Street, 13th Floor			
Address (line	Communications and Publishing Division	sion		
Address (line	Boston	MA	02	110
Indiv	idual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be	
Corpo	ration Association		not domiciled in t appointment of a	ould be attached st be a separate
☐ Corpo			not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus	the United States, an domestic sould be attached steed a separate
Corpo Other Citize Trademar Enter either	ration Association a Massachusetts bank	listration Number(s)	not domiciled in tappointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from ti	the United States, an domestic sould be attached st be a separate he Assignment.)
Corpo Other Citize Trademar Enter either	a Massachusetts bank a Massachusetts bank nship/State of Incorporation/Organization k Application Number(s) or Reg	istration Number(s)	not domiciled in tappointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from the Mark if addition to BOTH numbers for the s	the United States, an domestic sould be attached st be a separate he Assignment.)
Corpo Other Citize Trademar Enter either	a Massachusetts bank a Massachusetts bank nship/State of Incorporation/Organization k Application Number(s) or Reg	listration Number(s)	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Mark if addition to BOTH numbers for the statement of the statement from the statement from the statement for the statement from the statement for the stat	the United States, an domestic sould be attached st be a separate he Assignment.) anal numbers attached same property).
Corpo Other Citize Trademar Enter either	a Massachusetts bank a Massachusetts bank nship/State of Incorporation/Organization k Application Number(s) or Reg	stration Number(s) Stration Number (DO NOT ENTER 2,133,395	not domiciled in tappointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Mark if addition to BOTH numbers for the segistration Number 2,181,055	the United States, an domestic aculd be attached st be a separate the Assignment.) mal numbers attached same property). (S) 2020688
Corpo Other Citize Trademar Enter either	a Massachusetts bank a Massachusetts bank nship/State of Incorporation/Organization k Application Number(s) or Reg	distration Number(s) stration Number (DO NOT ENTER 2,133,395 2,003,091	not domiciled in tappointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Mark if addition to the Segistration Number 2,181,055	the United States, an domestic could be attached st be a separate the Assignment.) anal numbers attached same property). (s) 2020688 1,935,035
Corpo Other Citize Trademar Enter either	a Massachusetts bank a Massachusetts bank nship/State of Incorporation/Organization k Application Number(s) or Reg	Stration Number(s) Stration Number (DO NOT ENTER 2,133,395 2,003,091 1,922,917	not domiciled in tappointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Mark if addition to BOTH numbers for the segistration Number 2,181,055 2,026,103 1,921,911	the United States, an domestic could be attached st be a separate the Assignment.) mal numbers attached same property). (s) 2020688 1,935,035 1,841,833
Corpo Other Citize Trademar Enter either	a Massachusetts bank a Massachusetts bank nship/State of Incorporation/Organization k Application Number(s) or Reg	Stration Number(s) Stration Number (DO NOT ENTER 2,133,395 2,003,091 1,922,917 1,770,040	not domiciled in tappointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the segistration Number 2,181,055 2,026,103 1,921,911 1,772,971	the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) Inal numbers attached same property). Inal 1,935,035 Inal 1,841,833

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name State Street Bank and Trust Comp	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership Corporation Association
Other a Massachusetts trust company	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark i	f additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Citizens Bank of Massachusetts	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 100 Summer Street, 13th Floor	
Address (line 2) Communications and Publishing Division	
	MA 02110 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Ceneral articismp En	assignment and the receiving party is
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,591,513 1,793,962 1611494
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,591,513 1,793,962 1,059,192
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,591,513 1,793,962 1,625,955 1,588,804 1,059,192 1,686,341 1,830,643 1,290,004
Corporation Association Other a Massachusetts bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,591,513 1,793,962 1,625,955 1,588,804 1,059,192 1,686,341 1,830,643 1,290,004 1,759,281 1,462,770 1,672,196

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, State Street Bank and Trust Company ("Assignor") held certain rights in the trademarks and servicemarks identified in Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") pursuant to the respective security documents identified in Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") and in the several Notices of or Notices of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark executed pursuant thereto; and

WHEREAS, effective October 1, 1999, Assignor transferred to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts ("Assignee") substantially all of Assignor's commercial loan portfolio, including the loan(s) secured in part by the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby notifies the world that it has assigned unto Assignee, and if and to the extent not already assigned, hereby assigns unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest under and pursuant to the Trademark Collateral (and the security interests represented thereby), including, without limitation, the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all registrations, renewals and statements of use thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the duly authorized officer of Assignor to be effective as of the 1st day of October, 1999.

Assignor:

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Its: Vice President and Counsel

8/15/0 4:31 pm

IP Project

To Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks from State Street Bank and Trust Company to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts

1. Owner: Chartwell Communications, Inc., an Illinois corporation

Security Document: Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated 2/6/98 between

Chartwell Communications, Inc. and State Street Bank and Trust Company and Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated 2/6/98 between Chartwell Communications, Inc. and State Street Bank and Trust Company filed pursuant thereto.

Mark(s): Registration Number:

CabinetMaker 1,644,122 CabinetMaker 2,097,570

<u>Application(s)</u>: <u>Serial Number</u>:

UDM Upholstery Design

and Manufacturing 75/364404

2. Owner: Distance Education Co., L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability

company

Security Document: Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated 9/29/98 between

Distance Education Co., L.L.C. and State Street Bank and Trust Company and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated 9/29/98 between Distance Education Co., L.L.C. and State Street Bank and Trust Company filed pursuant thereto.

Mark(s): Registration Number:

Sheffield School of Interior Design 1,359,775

3. Owner: Kappa Publishing Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Security Document: Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated August 12, 1996

between State Street Bank and Trust Company and Kappa Publishing Group, Inc. and a Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated December 3, 1997 between State Street Bank

and Trust Company and Kappa Publishing Group, Inc.

Mark(s): Registration Number:

Crossword Varities962,060Superb Crosspatches956,526Superb Crosswords955,779Superb FILL-IT-INS950,376Varity Crosspatches954,101American Astrology Your Daily Guide636,620

Page 1 of 7

To Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks from State Street Bank and Trust Company to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts

4. Owner: Kennedy Information, L.L.C., a New Hampshire limited

liability company

Security Document: Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated 4/23/98 between

> Kennedy Information, L.L.C. and State Street Bank and Trust Company and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated 4/23/98 between Kennedy Information, L.L.C. and State

Street Bank and Trust Company filed pursuant thereto.

Mark(s): Registration Number:

Consultants News 935,727 CN 1,742,277 **Executive Recruiter News** 1,269,789 Search Select 1,865,666

Owner: 5. McMurry Publishing, Inc. an Arizona corporation

Security Document: Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated 6/26/98 between

> McMurry Publishing, Inc. and State Street Bank and Trust Company and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated 6/26/98 between McMurry Publishing, Inc. and State Street Bank and Trust Company filed pursuant thereto.

Registration Number: Mark(s):

2,125,823 AVANCES 2,127,446 SALUD Y VIGOR 1,821,238 VIM&VIGOR

Serial Number: Application(s): 75/331376 EHEALTH

Opus Communications Inc., a Massachusetts corporation. 6. Owner:

Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated 3/26/99 among Security Document:

> Opuscomm Corporation (now known as HCPro Corp.), Opus Communications, Inc., The Greeley Company Inc., and The Greeley Education Company Inc., and State Street Bank and Trust Company and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated 3/26/99 between Opuscomm Corp, Opus Communications, Inc., The Greeley Company Inc., and The

Greeley Education Company Inc., and State Street Bank and

Trust Company filed pursuant thereto.

Registration Number: Mark(s):

2,098,155 Netpractice

Page 2 of 7

To Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks from State Street Bank and Trust Company to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts

7. <u>Owner:</u> Sussex Publishers, Inc. a Delaware corporation

Security Document: Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated 6/29/95 between

Sussex Publishers, Inc. and Spy Magazine, L.P. and State Street Bank and Trust Company and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated 12/1/97 between Sussex Publishers, Inc. and Spy Magazine, L.P. and State Street Bank and Trust Company

filed pursuant thereto.

Mark(s): Registration Number:

Psychology Today 1,025,474 Psychology Today Executive Newsline 1,063,853 The Mother Earth News 973,432 The Mother Earth News 1,159,481 More Than a Magazine.. A Way of Life 1,088,122 Mother's 1,161,357 Mother's Bookshelf 1,161,900 Survival Food Co. 1,208,739

Owner: Spy Magazine, LP. a Delaware limited partnership

Security Document: Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated 6/29/95 between

Sussex Publishers, Inc. and Spy Magazine, L.P. and State Street Bank and Trust Company and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated 12/1/97 between Sussex Publishers, Inc. and Spy Magazine, L.P. and State Street Bank and Trust Company

Mark(s): Registration Number:

 Spy
 1,482,328

 Separated at birth?
 1,482,826

8. **Borrower**: Vitality Inc., a Texas corporation (as licensee of trademark)

Owner: U.S. Health Club, Inc.

Security Document: Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated November 14,

1997 between Vitality Inc. and State Street Bank and Trust Company and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated 11/14/97 between Vitality Inc. and State Street Bank and

Trust Company filed pursuant thereto.

Mark(s): Registration Number:

Vitality 725,651

Owner: Current Medical Directions, Inc., a New York corporation

Security Document: Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated 6/25/98 between

Current Medical Directions, Inc. and State Street Bank and

Trust Company and the Notice of Security Interest in

Trademarks dated 6/25/98 between Current Medical Directions, Inc. and State Street Bank and Trust Company filed pursuant

Page 3 of 7

To Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks from State Street Bank and Trust Company to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts

thereto.

<u>Mark(s)</u> :	<u>Registration Number:</u>
------------------	-----------------------------

Medical Information Press 1,910,849

Owner: Health Ink, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated 12/22/98 between Security Document:

> Health Ink, L.L.C. and State Street Bank and Trust Company and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated

> 12/22/98 between Health Ink, L.L.C. and State Street Bank and

Trust Company filed pursuant thereto.

Registration Number: Mark(s):

The Fresh Air Café	2,166,988
1110 1110111111111111111111111111111111	
E.R. Watch	2,133,395
Healthy Views	2,181,055
For Your Well Being	2,020,688
Florida Health Care Times	2,003,091
Healthy Now	2,026,103
Benefits Management	1,935,035
Starting Out Healthy	1,922,917
Health Alert	1,921,911
Best of Health	1,841,833
Health & You	1,770,040
Healthfactor	1,772,971
Medicare & You	1,703,185
Growing Up Healthy	75-329972
Medicare Insider	75-329971

Physicians World Communications Group, a New Jersey 9. Owner:

general partnership

Trademark Security Agreement dated 11/23/94 between Security Document:

Physicians World Communications Group and State Street

Bank and Trust Company.

Registration Number or Appl. Number: Mark(s):

1,629,577 ATC 74/397,139 ATTLAS 1,149,372 Cardiovascular Medicine 1,759,837 Clinical Insight 1,768,321 Conference Line 1,595,844 Drug Treatment Update Health Care Acquisition

Technology Transfer, Licensing and Sources of

74/309,651 Capital Directory Health Economic Research 74/275,015 Hypertension 74/514,444

Imaging Decisions Clinical

Page 4 of 7

To Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks from State Street Bank and Trust Company to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts

And Economic Initiatives	74/551,036	
Imaging Economics	74/404,098	
Issues in Hepatitis	1,688,553	
Lecture Resource Library	1,436,381	
MRI Decisions	1,599,042	
MRI Perspectives	1,818,919	
Myocardium	1,591,513	
Nutraline	1,793,962	
Phase IV Plus	1,611,494	
Physician's Tax Advisor	1,625,955	
Positive Health Decision	1,588,804	
Primary Cardiology	1,059,192	
Primary Dermatology	1,686,341	
Professional Postgraduate		
Services	74/357062	
PPS and Design	1,830,643	
Rembis		
Research Monitor	1,290,004	
Restenosis	74/540,393	
Symposium Highlands	1,759,281	
The Algorithm Journal	1,462,770	
The Resolutions Program	1,672,196	
Therapeutic Conferences	1,605,505	
		_

10. Owner:

Dorchester Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation

Security Document:

Security Agreements (Trademarks) dated 7/27/94 between Dorchester Acquisition Corp. and State Street Bank and Trust Company.

Mark(s):

Registration/Application Number: Leisure 1,529,693 1,182,058 L Love Spell 74/322,291 Centurian 74/514,722 74/513,429 Studio Collection Leisure Romance

Book Club

Owner:

Southwest Art, Inc., a Delaware corporation

74/532,323

Security Document:

Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated as of April 30, 1999 by and among Sabot Publishing, Inc., a Virginia corporation, and its subsidiaries, Black Belt Communications, Inc., a Virginia corporation, Garlinghouse, Inc., a Virginia corporation, and Southwest Art, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and State Street Bank and Trust Company, and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated April 30, 1999

Page 5 of 7

11.

To Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks from State Street Bank and Trust Company to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts

Mark(s): Registration Number(s):

Southwest Art 1,305,863 Southwest Art (stylized) 1,305,865

12. **Owner**: Black Belt Communications, Inc., a Virginia corporation

Security Document: Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated as of April 30,

1999 by and among Sabot Publishing, Inc., a Virginia corporation, and its subsidiaries, Black Belt Communications, Inc., a Virginia corporation, Garlinghouse, Inc., a Virginia corporation, and Southwest Art, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and State Street Bank and Trust Company, and the Notice of

Security Interest in Trademarks dated June 18, 1999

<u>Mark(s)</u>: <u>Registration Number(s)</u>:

Black Belt 2,157,017

13. Owner: Corporation Service Company

Security Document: Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 3, 1995 by

Corporation Service Company to State Street Bank and Trust Company, as Agent, for the benefit of the lenders pursuant to

the Security Agreement referred to therein.

Mark: Registration Number:

None at the present time

None at the present time

14. Owner: The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.

Security Document: Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 3, 1995 by

The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc. to State Street Bank and Trust Company, as Agent, for the benefit of the lenders

pursuant to the Security Agreement referred to therein.

Mark: Registration Number:

None at the present time

None at the present time

15. *Owner*: WMB Acquisition Corp.

Security Document: Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 1998

between WMB Acquisition Corp. and State Street Bank and Trust Company, as agent on behalf of itself, Corestates Bank, N.A., and any additional lenders under the Loan Agreement

referred to therein.

Mark: Registration Number:

Tax on Time 1,758,700

Page 6 of 7

To Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks from State Street Bank and Trust Company to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts

16. *Owner*: Corporation Service Company

Security Document: Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 1998

between Corporation Service Company and State Street Bank and Trust Company, as Agent, on behalf of itself, Corestates Bank, N.A. and any additional lenders under the Loan

Agreement referred to therein.

<u>Mark</u>: <u>Registration Number</u>:

CSCSPOT 75/349,996 UCCSPOT 75/339,716

CSC The United States

Corporation Company 75/302,478
CSC INCSPOT and Design 75/254,163
INCSPOT 75/204,373
CSC Networks and Design 1,828,529
CSC and Design (Delaware) 16,369

17. Owner: The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.

Security Document: Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 1998

between The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc. and State Street Bank and Trust Company, as Agent, on behalf of itself, Corestates Bank, N.A. and any additional lenders under the

Loan Agreement referred to therein.

Mark: Registration Number:

None at the present time

None at the present time

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 09/27/2000